Resolution

Parmele/Platz

WHEREAS, William G Parmele and Joanne M. Platz (hereinafter "Applicant"),
P.O. Box 184, Mantoloking, New Jersey and 1111 Barnegat Lanc, Mantoloking, New
Jersey 08738, have made application (#2013001) to the Planning Board of the Borough
of Mantoloking, in this case acting as a Zoning Board of Adjustment pursuant to
Ordinance Chapter X XX, Sections 30-3.1 and 30-3.3 (hereinafter "Board"); and

WHEREAS, the Applicant requests Certificates of Nonconformity for Property
Applicant owns known as Block 24, Lot 48.01 (Tax Map Shcet 1418) on the Tax Map of
the Borough of Mantoloking which is also known as 1111 Barnegat Lanc, Mantoloking,
New Jerscy, 08738 ("Property"); and

WHEREAS, the Property is in the R-4A Zone of the Borough; and

WHEREAS, the single family residence on the Property sustaincd damage as a
result of thc Sandy storm which commenced on October 29, 2012 and the Applicant
desires to repair and reconstruct the damaged portion of the dwelling; and

WHEREAS, on March 14, 2013, the Land-Use Administrator of the Borougih,
Barbara Allen Woolley-Dillon, PP, AICP, issucd a letter to Applicant which explained that
a Certificate of Nonconformity (Certificate) could only be issued by the Board if the
request for such Certificatc was made more than one year after the date of an Ordinance

which rendered the Lot and/or the structure thercon nonconforming. This letter is
attached as Exhibit B-1; and

WHEREAS, on March 14, 2013, Ms. Dillon addressed a second letter to

Applicant (Exhibit B-2) which outlined the existing nonconforming conditions of the
Property which werc cited as follows:

a. Minimum Lot Area, 7,743.75 fcet exists, 10,000 square fect required; and
b. Minimum Lot Depth where 100 feet is required and 70.76’ exists; and
¢. Minimum Side Yard Setback where 10' is required and 9.91' exists; and

d. Minimum Side Yard Setback for the deck at grade level where 10’ is required
and 5’ exists; and

e. Minimum Rear Yard Setback where 20’ is required and 10’ exists; and

WHEREAS, the above render both the Lot and the Structure on the Lot
nonconforming in the R-4A Zone; and



WHEREAS, the Applicant submitted the following Exhibits to support its
Application for the relief requested:

a. A-1: Survey prepared by Morris & Glasgow on July 26, 1972

b. A-2: two (2) photographs, one showing the existing condition of the structure pre
Sandy and one showing the condition ofthe structure with post Sandy damage.

¢. A-3: an Elevation Certiticate prepared by Morris Surveyors, Inc. dated March 29,

2013 to which are attached four photographs depicting the damage that existed as
of March 29, 2013.

d. A-4: The tax records of the Borough which show, in part, that the structure has
remained unchanged since the Morris & Glasgow Survey of July 26, 1972; and

WHEREAS, proof of publication and mailing to owners within 200 feet of the
Property was completed, as is required by the Municipal Land Use Law of New Jersey
(N.J.S. 40:55 D-1 et seq) and more specitically at N.J.S. 40:55 D-12 and the Land Use

Ordinance of the Borough of Mantoloking (Chapter XXX, Sections 30-3n.2 and 3n.3) has
been furnished; and

WHEREAS, the following Board Members were present at the April 4, 2013
hearing on the matter: Messer T. MclIntyre, Gillingham, R. Mclntyre, Hawkings,
Witkowski, Bixby and Daly and Ms. White and Ms. Laymon; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Parmele and Ms. Platz represented themsclves in the
presentation of the Application and being sworn testified:

1. That the Property was owned by the Parmele family for many years.
2. That they reside in the structure on the Property.

3. That the damage sustained as a result of Sandy is accurately depicted on
photographs submitted (Exhibit A-2) and the Elevation Certificate (Exhibit A-3).

4. That the Survey (Exhibit A-1) and the footprint of the structure as shown thereon
remained unchanged from July 26, 1972 up to October 29, 2012 and they wished

to repair and reconstruct the structure as soon as possible so they can return to
reside in the dwelling.

5. They desire to have a Certificate of Nonconformity for each of the preexisting
nonconforming Lot and structure issued

6. They further indicated they may desire to expand or enlarge the structure or fully
remove same and rebuild a new structure



WHEREAS, after the presentation and testimony by Mr. Parmiele and Ms. Platz,
Ms. Dillon presented to the Board her verbal testimony that: a. she reviewed the records
submitted by the Applicant and the records available in the Borough; b. although she
understood that because more than one year lapsed from the adoption of Chapter XXX
that if the Applicant had come before her within one year from thc date of adoption she
would have, based on the Morris & Glasgow Survey of July 26, 1972, and the testimony
that it remained unchanged up to and through the adoption of Chapter XXX, issued
Certificates of Nonconformity for the Lot and structure; and

WHEREAS, this being the first Application post Sandy for a Certificate of
Nonconformity there was substantial discourse among thc Board Members, the Land Use
Administrator, the Board Attorney, the Applicant and several members ot the public as it

related to the applicable law and procedure. There was no objector to the relief sought by
thcApplicant; and

WHEREAS, further based on the testimony of thc Applicant and Ms. Dillon and
thc relevant Exhibits presented, the Board finds that the damage constituted partial
destruction; and

WHEREAS, based on thc finding of partial destruction and pursuant to N.J.S.
40:55D-68, which statcs in its relevant part as follows:

40:55D-68. Nonconforming structures and uses. Any
nonconforming use or structure existing at the time of the
passage of an ordinance may be continued upon the lot or
in the structurc so occupied and any such structure may be
restored or repaired in the event of partial destruction there
of. (emphasis supplied)

The prospective purchaser, prospective mortgagee, or any
other person interested in any land upon which a
nonconforming use or structure exists may apply in writing
for the issuance of a Certificate certifying that the usc or
structure existed before the adoption of the ordinance
which rendered the use or structurc nonconforming. The
Applicant shall have the burden of proof. Application
pursuant hereto may be made to the administrative officer
within one year of the adoption of the ordinance, which
rendered the use or structure nonconforming, or at any time
to the board of adjustment; and

WHEREAS further pursuant and in addition thereto, the Grandfather provisions
contained in Chapter XXX, Section 30.8.2 which state in its rclevant part the following:



Except as otherwise provided in this chapter, any lot which
confonned to the bulk requirements (i.e., Lot area, width
and depth) of any Land Use Ordinance in etfect prior to the
adoption'of this chapter, or was validly pre-existing, may
be used as a lot for any purpose permitted in the zone
without the necessity of variance relief, if (1) at the time of
and since the adoption of this chapter neither the lot owner
nor any successor owners owned adjoining Property which,
if combined with the subject lot, would allow the combined
lots to conform with the bulk requirements of this chapter,

and (2) the lot otherwise conforms with all requirements of
its zone...

The lawful use of land or of any structurc existing as of the
adoption of this chapter may be continued, although the usc
or structure does not conform to the requirements of this
chapter. The owner of such land or structure shall not be
required to obtain variance relief for the construction of any
improvements that comply with the bulk requirements of
this chapter. Uses or structures rendered nonconforming by
this chapter may not, however, be enlarged or expanded,
either horizontally or vertically.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Planning Board of the Borough of
Mantoloking acting in this matter as the Zoning Board of Adjustment and based on the
testimony, exhibits and facts specifically stated heretofore and based upon N.J.S. 40:55D-
68 and ChapterXXX, Scction 30-8.2. that the Application for relief to William G. Parmele
and Joanne M. Platz be granted as follows:

1. A Certificate of Nonconformity be issued pursuant to N.J.S. 40:55D-68

certif ying and memorializing the pre-existing nonconfonuity of Lot 48.01 in Block 24
in the following aspects:

a. Lot area where 7,743.75 squarc feet exists and wherc 10,000 square feet
is required by Chapter XXX, Appendix B for the R-4A Zone.

b. Lot depth where 100 fect is required and 70.76 feet cxists; and
2. A Certificatc of Nonconformity be issued pursuant to N.J.S. 40:55D-68

certifying and memorializing the existing nonconformity of the  structure situate on
Bloek 24, Lot 48.01 in the following aspects:

a. Minimum side yard setback where 10 feet is requircd and 9.91 feet
exists; and



b. Minimum side yard setback (or the deck at grade level where ten fect is
required and S feet exists; and

¢. Minimum rear yard setback where 20 fecet is required and 10 feet exists;
and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the approval as above stated is
granted on the following conditions:

1. That the issuance of the Certificates of Nonconformity shall only permit the
repair or reconstruction of the structure on the existing footprint with no
enlargement or expansion cither vertically or horizontally.

2. Any cnlargement or expansion of what previously cxisted or any intent to build
a new structure on lot 48.01, block 24, unless such new structure fully conforms
to the bulk standard as exist at that time, will rcquire the Applicant or the
Applicant's successor in title to come before the Board for whatever appropriate
relief is required. If the Applicant desircs to elevate the structure to comply with
the ABFE Maps issued by FEMA the Applicant may do so without the need for
variance relief and such elevation shall not be considered vertical expansion or
enlargement.

3. That thc Applicant obtain a building permit prior to commencing any
construction on the Property.

4. The Applicant furnish a copy of Ocean County Soil Conservation District
Certification, if applicable.

S. The Applicant must submit proof of payment of all real estate taxes due to the
Borough of Mantoloking.

6. Applicant will provide Proof of Publication of a Notice of Decision of the
Board to the Secretary of the Board within 30 days from receipt of the Resolution.

7. The Applicant shall obtain any and all necessary Federal, New Jersey
(including any Coastal Area Facility Review Act (CAFRA) perinits, County of
Ocean or local permits and/or Approvals for each agency or board having
regulatory jurisdiction over this development and fulfill all conditions of said
permits and/or approvals, and will submit a copy of any permits to the Board. In
the event other agencies require a change in the plans approved by the Board, the
Applicant must reapply to the Board for the approval of that change.

8. The Applicant shall pay any and all costs required by the Applicant to be made
pursuant to N.J.S. 40:44D-3S ct. scq. and all fecs incurred by the Board in
reviewing this Application. The failure of the Applicant to deposit or provide such



fees, afier being dirccted to do so, shall render any upproval granted hercunder
null and void.

9. The testimony, deliberations and stipulations made at the hearing are hcreby
incorporated by reference and to the extcnt same impose additional or more

detailed conditions of approval, same are hereby adopted as if each were set torth
herein at length.

10. The terms and conditions contained herein shall be binding upon all
successors, assigns, personal representatives, heirs and each and every other
person or entity taking possession or title with respect to the Property in question.

I1. The tenms, conditions and stipulations imposed upon that Applicant in this
approval are an integral and material part of the actions of this Board in that the
Board would not or may not have voted affirmatively for said approval of the
issuance of the Certificates of Nonconformity without the imposition of the terms,
conditions and stipulations contained in this Resolution and on the record.

12. All the representations and statements made by thc Applicant at the hearing
on April 4, 2013 shall be considered and deemed to be relied upon by the Board in
rendering this decision and to be an expressed condition of the Board's actions in
approving the subject application. Any misstatement or misreprescntation,
whether by mistake or change in circumstance, shall be deemed a breach of this

condition of approval and shall subject this application to further review on the
Board's own motion.

13. In the event the Board determines that it reasonably relied upon any
misstatement or misrepresentation and same is material to the granting of the
subject application, then and in that case any approvals previously granted maybe
rescinded and any improvement at that time and place on the premises in question
shall not be in compliance with the Ordinances of the Borough of Mantoloking.

14. No clearing, grading or construction shall take place on the Property without a
development permit.

IS. No occupancy of the structure, improvements or additions to the Property
shall take place without a Certificate of Occupancy.



Certification

[, Susan Laymon, Acting Secretary of the Planning Board of the Borough of Mantoloking
do hereby certif'y that the foregoing is a true copy of the Resolution duly adopted by the
Planning Board acting as the Zoning Board of Adjustment on the 2™ day of May, 2013,
and memorializes and confirms the actions taken by the Planning Board in now
approving the request by Applicant for relief at the regular meeting held on April 4, 2013.

.fﬁé}i«%‘w @Y‘ DA

Susan Laymon, Acting Sccrrciary




MEETING OF APRIL 4, 2013

TO PREPARE A RESOLUTION TO APPROVE

Thomas Mclntyre
Robert S. Mclntyre
D. Mark Hawkings
Stanley Witkowski
Evan S. Gillingham

Jane G. White
Betsy Nelson
Denise Boughton
Courtney Bixby

Susan Laymon,
(Alt.)
Joseph Daly, (Alt.)

Moved Seconded Yes No
X
X
X X
X
X
X
X
X
X

Absent : Denise Boughton, Betsy Nelson

Not Voting or Rescued:




MEETING OF May 2, 2013
TO PREPARE A RESOLUTION TO APPROVE

Moved Seconded Yes No
Thomas Mclntyre 7

Robert S. Mclntyre ” g
D. Mark Hawkings T ,/
Stanley Witkowski )
Evan S. Gillingham el

Jane G. White

Betsy Nelson

Denise Boughton

Courtney Bixby v

Susan Laymon,
(Alt.)

Joseph Daly, (Alt.)

N R

Absent :

Not Voting or Rescued: Besty Nelson, Denise Boughton






BOROUGH OF

OCEAN COUNTY NEW IERSEY
~ 202 DOWNER AVE ., PO.BOX 247 TELEPHONE. *
MANTOLOKING NEW JERSEY 08738-0247 FAX # ggz(;g;;?::‘tgm
www.mantoloking,org

March 14, 2013

William Gregory Parmele & Joanne M. Platz
P.O. Box 184

Mantoloking, NJ #8738

RE: 1111 Barncgat Lane
Block 24, Lot(s) 48.01
Botough of Masitoloking, NJ

Deax Mr. Parmele & Ms. Platz:

Itwas a pleasure to meet with you on Monday, March 11, 2013. Please accept this letter as a request
to issuc a Certificate of Non-Conformity relating to certain bulk and area lot requirements for the
above referenced parcel. The Municipal Tand Use Law (MLUL) and XXX - Land Use
Regulations of the Borough of Mantoloking (Zoning Ordinance) permxt the Zomng Officer / Land
Use Administrator to issue 4 Certificate of Non-Confornity for existing non-conforming conditions
on a Jot if an application and proper documentation are submitted to thie mumupahly within one (1)

year of the date that the: Zoning Ordinance was adopted which rendered the existing structure or use
as non-conforming.

This dwelling has existed at this location in its current con‘ﬁgumti?n since at least 1972. Please note
that the Borough adopted Ordinance Number 371 on December 16, 1996, This Otdinance
contained a comprehensive revision of its Zoning and Land Use Regulations. Since one (1) yeat has
passed subsequent to December 16, 1996, this office unfottunataly has no statutory authority to

issuc a Certificate of Non-Confosmity for any such existing non-conforming conditions that may
exist at this site.




William G. Parmele & Joanne M. Platy

1111 Barnegar Lane~ Block 24, Lot(s) 48.01
March 14, 2017
Page 2

In order for a Certificate of Nen-Conformity relating to bulk and area standards to be issued for this
prapezty, an application will need to be completed and submitted to the Borough Planning Board
for review and consideration. The Borough will be more.than bappy to assist you with the requisite

application forms and filing fees. If you have any questions ot require additional information please
do not hesitate to contact me dircotly at 732.475.6983 ext. 305,

Sincerely yours,

- LY T M@? Oillans

Barbara Allen Woolley-Dillen, PP, AICP
Land Use Administrator

e Honorable George Nebel - Mayor
Irene Ryan — Borough Clerk:
Thomas Mclatyre ~ Plarming Board Chairinan

Edwin O’Malley, Jr., Bsquire ~ O’Malley, Sutman & Michelini (Boraugh Sokvitor)
Larxy Plevier, PP, CME ~ Hatch, Mott, MacDonald (Borough Engineer)



cd



Mazch 19, 2013

M. William Gregory Pammele & Joaane M. Platz
P.O.Box 184

Mantoloking, NJ 08738

RE: CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETENES

Variance Application No. 2013-001
1111 Barnegatlane

Block 24, Lot(s) 48.01
Borough of Mantoloking, NJ

Deags Mr, Parmele & Ms. Plaw:

This office has reviewed your application for a Certificate of Non-Confommity and supperting
documents submitted on March 13, 2013. This application is requesting that the Planning Board
recognize certain existing non-conforming conditions at this property, includiag but not limited to:

* Minimum required lot area—~ 7,743.75 square feet exists (10,000 squate feet is tequired)
Minimum tequired lot depth — 70.76 feet exists (100 feet is required)
Minimum requized side yard setback —~9.91 feet exists for the building (10 feet is required)

Minimum requited side yatd setback — 5 feet exists for the atgrade deck (10 feet is required)
Minimum required rear yard setback — 10 feet exists. (20 feetis required)

An application to the Planalng Board requires that 4 detenmination be made as to if the application
is administratively complete — a completed application and requisite supplemental materials/

documentation. Please accept this letter as your foonal CERTIFICATION OF COMPLETENESS
from the Land Use Administrator for this application.

Please be advised that the Joint Planning Board/ Board of Adjuswnent will hold a heating
on Thursday, April 4, 2013 at 7:30 p.m. This matter has tentatively been scheduled to be heard by

the Board at the Apuail 4, 2013 n}cedng date, provided that a quosum of the Board is available for
this heasing.




Witliam G. Parmele dr Joanne M. Platy

1711 Barue gat Lane— Block 24, Lot(s)48.01
March 19, 2013

Page 2

In order for this matter to be presented to the Board at the April 4, 2013 meeting, a proper public
notice for this application must be published a minimum of ten (10) days in advance of the meeting
not including the day of the scheduled hearing. Notification to all property owners within 200 fect
of the site and any other interested parties (such as public utilities) must also be completed at least
ten (10) days ptior to the:scheduled meeting, not including the day of the scheduled hearing. Once
the public notice is complete, kindly provide proof of publication (an affidavit of publication in an

official newspaper) and receipts from the notification to property owners/ interested parties to this
office pror to the Apsil 4, 2013 meeting.

If you have any questions or require additional information please. do not hesitate to contact this
office directly at 732.475.6983 ext. 305.

Sincerely yours,
i s Xy Gl 5

Barbara Allen Wooelley-Dillon, PP, AICP
Land Use Administrator

cc:  Honorable George Nebal~ Mayor
Irene Ryan, RMC— Borough Clerk
Planning Board Membetzs
John Devincens, Esquite — Devincens & Associates (Board Sokcitor)
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1.8, DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY ELEVAIIUN CEKIIFIGAILE

‘EDERAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY
Vatienal Flood Insurance Program Important: Read the instructions on pages 1-9.

OMB No. 1660-0008
Expiration Date: July 31, 2015

SECTION A ~ PROPERTY INFORMATION

\FOR INSURANCE! COMPANY USE
AT Rusilding Owner's Name William G. Parmele & Joanne M. Platz _,Pozity,Number Sy
A2, _utlding Street Address (including Apt., Unt, Suite, and/or Bidg. No.) or P.O. Route and Box No. ‘Bompany N.AIC‘Number
1111 Barnegat Lane g T LT e

City Mantoloking

State NJ ZIP Code 08738

A3. Property Description (Lot and Block Numbers, Tax Parcel Number, Legal Description, etc.)
Lot 48.01 Block 24

A4,
AS.
AB.

AT7.
A8,

Building Use (e.g., Resldential, Non-Residentlal, Additlon, Accessory, etc.) Resldential

Latitude/Longitude: Lat. 40 02'29.3" Long. 74 03'01.4" Horizontal Datum: [J NAD 1927 [ NAD 1983

Attach at least 2 photographs of the building if the Certificate is being used to obtain flood insurance.
Building Diagram Number 9

For a building with a crawlspace or enclosure(s). A9. For a building with an attached garage:

a) Square footage of ciawlspace or enclosure(s) 1484 sqft a) Square footage of attached garage N/A sqft
k) Number of permnanent flood openings In the crawlspace b) Number of peimanent fiood openings in the attached garage
or enclosure(s) within 1.0 foot above adjacent grade 0 within 1.0 foot above adjacent grade
c) Total net area of flood openings in A8.b 0 sqin c) Total net areaof flood openingsin A9.b sqin
d) Engineered flood openings? [J Yes [ No d) Engineered flood openings? O Yes [ No
SECTION B - FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP (FIRM) INFORMATION
B1. NFIP Community Name & Community Number B2. County Name B3. State
Borough of Mantoloking 340383 Ocean New Jersey
B4. Map/Panel Number B5. Suffix B6. FIRM Index Date B7. FIRM Panel B8. Flood B9. Base Flood Elevation(s) (Zone
34029C0216 F 9/29/06 Effectlvgllgg}l(l)séed Date ZORE(S) AO, use basg‘flood depth)

110. Indicate the source of the Base Flood Elevation (BFE) data or base flood depth entered In item B9.

(J FIS Profie X FIRM O Community Determined O Other/Source:

Indicate elevation datum used for BFE in Item B9: [J NGVD 1929 & NAVD 1988 [ Other/Source: _____

'~ the bullding located in a Coastal Barrier Resources System (CBRS) area or Otheiwise Protected Area (OPA)?
signation Date: O cBRS A

M1

2.

3 ves B No

SECTION C ~ BUILDING ELEVATION INFORMATION (SURVEY REQUIRED)
. Bullding elevatlons are based on: O Construction Drawings® [ Building Under Construction*
*A new Elevation Cettificate will be required when construction of the buliding ts complete.

. Elevations —Zones A1-A30, AE, AH, A (with BFE), VE, V1-V30, V (with BFE), AR, AR/A, AR/AE, AR/A1-A30, AR/AH, AR/AO. Complete Items C2.a~h
below according to the building diagram specified in item A7. In Puerto Rico only, enter meters.

Benchmark Utilized : KVO86S Vertical Datum: NGVD

Indicate elevation datum usedfor the elevations in items a) through h) below. O NGVD 1929 X NAVD 1988 [ Other/Source:
Datum used for building elevations must be the same as that used for the BFE.

® Finished Constsuction

Checkthe measurement used.

a) Top of bottom floor (Including basement, crawispace, or enclosure floor) 28 X feet [ meters

b) Top of the next higher floor 6.2 K feet [ meters

c) Bottom of the lowest horizontal structural member (V Zones only) NA._ O feet [ meters

d) Attached garage (top of slab) NA.___ Ofeet [ meters

e) Lowest elevation of machinery or equipment servicing the building . O feet [ meters

(Describe type of equipment and location in Comments)

f) Lowest adjacent(finished) grade nextto bullding (LAG) 45 B feet [ meters

g) Highest adjacent (finished) grade next to building (HAG) 21 K feet [ meters

h) Lowest adjacent grade at lowest elevation of deck or stalrs, inciuding structural support  N/A. Cfeet [ meters

SECTION D - SURVEYOR, ENGINEER, OR ARCHITECT CERTIFICATION

This certification is to be signed and sealed by a land surveyor, engineer, or architect authorized by law to certify elevation -
infoimation. / certify that the Information on this Cerltificate nepresents my best effoits to interpret the data avallable.
{ understand that any false statement may be punishable by fine or imprisonment under 18 U.S. Cods, Section 1001.
X Check hereif comments are provided on back of formn. Were latitude and longitude in Section A provided by a PLACIKE
[0 Check hereif attachments. licensed land surveyor? X yes [O No SEAL
Ce “s Name Eibert Morris License Number 8509 HERE

Titte President Company Name Morris Surveyors, Inc.

City Point Pleasant State NJ ZIP Code 08742
Dale 3/29/13 Telephone 732-899-0985

E et Wi ' '

Address 1119 Amold Avenue

Signature




ELEVATION CERTIFICATE, page 2

IMPORTANT: In these spaces, copy the corresponding infonnation from Section A.

Buiding Street Address (including Apt., Uni\, Suite, and/or Bldg. No.) or P.O. Route and Box No. ury
1111 Barnegat Lane

City Mantoloking State NJ  ZIP Code 08738 -Company NAIC wumper:e;1 0

SECTION D - SURVEYOR, ENGINEER, OR ARCHITECT CERTIFICATION (CONTINUED)

Copy both sides of this Elevation Certificate for (1) community official, (2) Insurance agent/company, and (3) bullding owner.
Comments A.5 Google Eaith  C2.e No machinery servicing building

Elevations are NAVD 1988 datum Building built prefim

Signature 8/ M /-aj % 5 Date 329113

SECTION E — BUILDING ELEVATION INFORMATION (SURVEY NOT REQUIRED) FOR ZONE AO AND ZONE A (WITHOUT BFE)

ForZones AO and A (without BFE), complete Items E1-ES. Ifthe Certificate is Intended to support a LOMA or LOMR-F request, complete Sections A, B,
and C. For items E1-E4, use natural grade, if available. Check the measurement used. in Puerto Rico only, enter meters.

E1. Provide elevation information for the following and check the appropriate boxes to show whether the elevation is above or below the highest adjacent
grade (HAG) and the lowest adjacent grade (LAG).
a) Top of bottom floor (including basement, crawispace, or enclosure) Is

(O feet [J meters [J above or [J below the HAG.
b) Top of bottom floor (including basement, crawlspace, or enclosure) Is

- [Ofeet [ meters [ above or (] below the LAG.

For Building Diagrams 6-9 with permanent flood openings provided in Section A ltems 8 and/or 3 (see pages B8—9 of Instructions), the next higher floor
{elevation C2b In the diagrams) ofthe bullding is Ofeet [ meters [] above or [J below the HAG,

E3. Attached garage (top of slab) is [Ofeet [ meters [] above or []belowthe HAG.

E4. Top of platform of machinery and/or equipment sefvicing the building is . J O feet [ meters [] above or [] below the HAG.

ES. Zone AQ only: If no flood depth number Is available, is the top of the bottom floor elevated in accordance with the community's floodplain management
ordinance? [J Yes [J No [0 Unknown. The local official must certify this informat on in Section G.

SECTION F— PROPERTY OWNER (OR OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE) CERTIFICATION

The property owner or owner's authorized representative who completes Sactions A, B, and E for Zone A (without a FEMA-issued or commurity-issued BFE)
or Zone AO must sign here. The statements in Sections A, B, and E are comectto the best of my knowledge.

F ty Owner's or Owner’s Authorized Representativa's Name

_A'ddress City State ZIP Code
Signature Date Telephone
Co;nmenls
SECTION G - COMMUNITY INFORMATION (OPTIONAL)
The focal who Is authoriaed by law or

the community's flcodplain —— complete Sections A, B, E), and G
sfthis Elevation Certificate. Complete the applicable item(s) and sign below. Check the measurement used in items G8~G10. In Puerto Ricoonly, enter meters.

G1.[0 The information In Se ion C was taken from other documentation that has been signed and sealed by a licensed surveyor, engineer, or architect who
Is authorized by law to certify elevation information. (Indicate the source and date of the elevation data inthe Comments area below.)
32,0 A community official completed Section E for a building located inZone A (without a FEMA-issued or community-issued BFE) or Zone AO.
33.(0 The following information (items G4—G10) Is provided for community floodplain management purposes.
G4. Permit Number

G5. Date Permit issued G6. Date Certificate Of Compliance/Occupancy lssued

37. This permit has been issued for: [0 New Construction [ Substantial improvement

38. Elevation of as-built lowest floor (Including basement) of the buitding: _____. O feet [J meters Datum
39. BFE or (in Zone AQ) depth of flooding at the building site: —— Ofeet [Ometers Datum
310. Community's design flood elevation: — . Ofeet Ometers Datum
Local Official's Name Title

Community Name Telephone

- |
S e Dats
Comments




ELE)LATIIQN CERTIFICATE, page 3 Building Photographs

See Instructions for item AG,

¢ IMPORTANT: In these spaces, copy the commesponding inforination from Section A. FOR INSIURANCE COMPANY (JSE
1g Street Address (inciuding Apt., Unit, Suite, and/or Bldg. No.) or P.O, Route and Box No. Policy Numbeyr:
Bamegat Lane

City Mantoloking

State NJ ZIP Code 08738 Company NAIC Number:

If using the Elevation Ceitificate to obtain NFIP flood insurance, affix at least 2 building photographs below according to the instructions
for item AG. Identify all photographs with date taken; “Front View" and “Rear View", and, if required. *Right Side View" and “Left Side
View." When applicable, photographs must show the foundation with representative examples of the flood openings or vents, as
indicated in Section AB. If submitting more photographs than will fit on this page, use the Continuation Page.

FRONT VIEW 3/29/13 REAR VIEW 3/29/13

LEFT SIDE VIEW 3/29/13 RIGHT SIDE VIEW 3/29/13

-~
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RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, pursuantto N.1.S. 40:55D-70.1:

The Board of Adjustment shall, at least once a year, review its
decisions on applications and appeals for variances and prepare
and adopt by Resolution a report on its findings on zoning
ordinance provisions which were the subject of variance requests
and its recommendations for zoning ordinance amendment or
revision, ilany. The Board of’ Adjustment shall send copies of
the report and Resolution to the governing body and Planning
Board; and

WHEREAS. the purpose of the Statute is to bring to the attention of’ the Mayor and
Borough of Mantoloking Council particular provisions of the zoning ordinance that were heard
and considered on matters of zoning and planning before the Bouard over the past year. Since the
Mantoloking Planning Board is a joint Board the report is made for both the Planning Board and
Zoning Board applications.

WHEREAS, the Planning Board ol the Borough of Mantoloking heard the tollowing
applications and appeals in the calendar years 2009 thru 2011,

2009
(A) Fiore (Theodore)
Reselution:  November §, 2009
Property: Block 3, Lots 2 and 2.01
941 Flast Avenue
Zonc: R3B
Application. The Applicant requested the following variances:

a. Roofl height where 35" was permitted pursuant to Chapter XXX, Section 30-

6.12A and B and Appendix B and the Applicant proposed a roof height ol 37.77° (2.77
ariance)

b. To construct a swimming pool in the rear yard (East Avenue side) 257 [rom the



